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ANNEX A - NATIONAL CONTACT POINTS (NCP) AND ELIGIBLE TOPICS AND MODALITIES 

This ANNEX is complementary with the corresponding national/regional regulations of FPOs. 

 

Country Funding Organisation 

Acronym (FPO) 

National/Regional Contact 

Point (NCP) 

Funding All 

Topics and Sub-

Topics in JTC 

(YES/NO) 

Funding ECR 

modality 

(YES/NO) 

Funding KH 

modality 

(YES/NO) 

Partners need to 

submit 

documentation to 

their FPO (YES/NO) 

Austria FWF 

Kati Huttunen 

kati.huttunen@fwf.ac.at 

Bibiana Dernec 

bibiana.dernec@fwf.ac.at 

 

YES 

 

NO 

 

 

NO 

 

 

YES 

 

Belgium FIO 

Kathleen Goris 

Veerle Desmet 

Jef Willems 

YES NO 

 

YES 

 

 

YES 
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Belgium 

(Flanders) 
FWO 

Toon Monbaliu (general) 

+32 (0)2 550 15 70 

Kristien Peeters (SBO) 

+32 (0)2 550 15 95 

europe@fwo.be  

YES YES 
YES (but with 

restrictions) 
YES 

Belgium F.R.S.-FNRS Joël Groeneveld YES YES 

 

YES 

 

 

YES 

 

Brazil 

Brazilian National 

Council of State 

Funding Agencies - 

CONFAP 

Elisa Natola YES YES 

 

YES 

 

 

Brazilian State 

Funding Agencies – 

FAPs must be 

consulted to verify 

 

http://www.water4all-project.eu/
mailto:europe@fwo.be
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Brazil CNPq 
Dileine Cunha - 

dileine.cunha@cnpq.br 
YES NO 

 

NO 

 

 

 

NO 

 

 

Czech Republic TA CR Aneta Lízancová YES NO 

 

YES 

 

 

YES 

 

Denmark IFD Thorbjørn Gilberg YES NO 

 

NO 

 

 

YES 

 

Estonia ETAG 

Katrin Saar 

(Katrin.saar@etag.ee) +372 

53335625 

YES YES 

 

NO 

 

 

YES 

 

http://www.water4all-project.eu/
mailto:dileine.cunha@cnpq.br
mailto:internationale@innofond.dk
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Finland AKA 
Laura Forsström 

Vesa Yli-Pelkonen 
YES YES 

 

NO 

 

 

NO 

 

Finland YM 

Laura Höijer  

laura.hoijer@gov.fi 

 +358 295250139 

YES YES NO NO 

France ANR 

Claire Treignier 

Sylvain Pasquier 

 Water4All-CallsFR 

@agencerecherche.fr  

YES YES 

 

YES 

 

 

NO 

 

 

Greece 

 

GSRI 

 

George Moustakas 
YES NO 

 

NO 

 

 

YES 

 

Hungary NKFIH 
Dorottya Szemere 

dorottya.szemere@nkfih.gov.hu  
YES NO NO YES 

http://www.water4all-project.eu/
mailto:laura.hoijer@gov.fi
mailto:laura.hoijer@gov.fi
mailto:Water4All@agencerecherche.fr
mailto:Water4All@agencerecherche.fr
mailto:dorottya.szemere@nkfih.gov.hu
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Ireland EPA 

Darragh O'Neill 

Da.ONeill@epa.ie 

+353-1-2684294 

YES YES YES NO 

Italy  
MUR Universities 

and Research  

Maria Bianco 

maria.bianco@mur.gov.it 

Aldo Covello 

aldo.covello@mur.gov.it  

YES YES YES YES 

Italy MIMIT 
Alessandra D’Ambrosio 

Valentina Milazzo 
YES NO 

 

NO 

 

 

YES 

 

Israel 
Ministry of Energy 

and Infrastructure 

Olga Zlatkin 

(olgaz@energy.gov.il) 

YES (which are  

compatible with 

the list of 

national criteria) 

NO NO 

 

YES 

 

http://www.water4all-project.eu/
mailto:Da.ONeill@epa.ie
mailto:Da.ONeill@epa.ie
mailto:maria.bianco@mur.gov.it
mailto:aldo.covello@mur.gov.it
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Latvija LZP 

Ineta Plikša 

Ineta.pliksa@lzp.gov.lv  

+371 26443380 

Dace Tirzīte 

Dace.tirzite@lzp.gov.lv 

+37129644426 

YES YES 

 

NO 

 

 

NO 

 

Lithuania LMT 
Viktoras Mongirdas 

viktoras.mongirdas@lmt.lt  
YES YES 

 

NO 

 

NO 

Luxembourg FNR 

Helena Burg 

helena.burg@fnr.lu  

+352 691362812 

 

 

YES 

 

 

YES 

 

 

NO 

 

 

 

NO 

 

Malta MEEE Darlene Pending Pending Pending Pending 

http://www.water4all-project.eu/
mailto:Ineta.pliksa@lzp.gov.lv
mailto:Dace.tirzite@lzp.gov.lv
mailto:viktoras.mongirdas@lmt.lt
mailto:helena.burg@fnr.lu
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Republic of 

Moldova 
NARD Bratu Alexandru YES YES 

 

YES 

 

 

YES 

 

The Netherlands 

NWO 

Dutch research 

council 

Laura Trijsburg 

Ron Winkler 

Water4all@nwo.nl   

 

YES 

 

NO 

 

YES 

 

 

YES 

 

 

Norway RCN Johannes Holmen  YES YES 

 

YES 

 

 

YES 

 

Poland NCBR Kinga Szymańska-Rzeźnik YES NO 

 

NO 

 

 

 

YES 

 

 

http://www.water4all-project.eu/
mailto:Water4all@nwo.nl
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Portugal FCT, IP Germana Santos 
 

YES 

 

YES 

 

 

YES 

 

 

 

YES 

 

Romania UEFISCDI Mihaela Manole YES NO 

 

NO 

 

 

 

NO 

 

 

Slovakia SAS 
Martin Novak 

mnovak@up.upsav.sk  

 

YES 

 

NO 

 

 

NO 

 

 

 

NO 

 

South Africa WRC 
Mr Tiyani Chauke  

tiyanic@wrc.org.za     
YES NO NO YES 

http://www.water4all-project.eu/
mailto:mnovak@up.upsav.sk
mailto:tiyanic@wrc.org.za
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Spain AEI water4all.aei@aei.gob.es  YES YES YES NO 

Spain CDTI 
Héctor González 

partenariadoshe@cdti.es  
YES 

 

NO 

 

 

NO 

 

YES 

Sweden FORMAS 
Osman Tikansak  

osman.tikansak@formas.se  
YES YES 

 

YES 

 

 

YES 

 

 

Switzerland 

SNSF -  Swiss 

National Science 

Foundation 

 

 

Martina Kern 

water4all@snf.ch  

 

YES 

 

YES 

 

 

NO 

 

 

 

YES 

 

Türkiye TÜBİTAK Azmi Serhat YILDIRIM YES NO 

 

NO 

 

 

YES 

 

http://www.water4all-project.eu/
mailto:water4all.aei@aei.gob.es
mailto:partenariadoshe@cdti.es
mailto:osman.tikansak@formas.se
mailto:water4all@snf.ch
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UK 
UKRI-EPSRC and 

NERC 

Maria Calderon Munoz 

Andy Lawrence 
YES NO 

 

YES 

 

 

NO 

 

http://www.water4all-project.eu/

